

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Republic of the Philippines

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR Acting Secretary **ROGER G. MERCADO**

<u>o</u>f Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, of Caretaker, Office of the District Engineer SHERYLL B. MULINGBAYAN, Mindoro 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated District February 12, Occidental Mindoro of the project under FY 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B,

As pe	As per GAA/Original			As Modified	
		Project D	Project Description		
UACS No. 31010510069 Project ID: P00603919LZ	310105100694000 900603919LZ				
Asset Preservation Program	Iram		Asset Preservation Program	ogram	
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary Roads	uction/Upgrading ary Roads	of Damaged	Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary Roads	truction/Upgrading c dary Roads	of Damaged
Jct MWCR-Sn Jose Airport-Jct Bubog Rd – K0238+000 – K0238+216	oort-Jct Bubog Rd	- K0238+000 -	Jct MWCR-Sn Jose Airport-Jct Bubog Rd – K0238+(-226) – K0238+289	rport-Jct Bubog Rd -	- K0238+(-226) —
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 -Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement	₽ 16,777,962.96/	₽7,248,080	CW1 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement	₽ 7,036,970.87/ Lane Km	₽7,248,080
0.432 Lane Km			1.030 Lane Km		
EAO		₽ 147,920	EAO	T	₽ 147,920
	Total:	₽7,396,000		Total:	₽ 7,396,000
Justification: Modification	is neressary to r	orrect the station	Modification is necessary to correct the station limit from Int MWCR-Sp lose Airport-Int Bubon Rd	CR-Sn Jose Airport-	- Int Rubon Rd -

- 10 since the modified station limit has longer physical target and it does correspond to the project allocation of PModification is necessary to correct the station limit from Jct MWCR-Sn Jose Airport-Jct Bubog Rd – K0238+000 – K0238+216 to Jct MWCR-Sn Jose Airport-Jct Bubog Rd – K0238+(-226) – K0238+289, ,396,000.
- . Unit cost presented is within the allowable range set by this Department
- . Attached is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost issued on February 09, 2022

Based on our evaluation, said request is hereby recommended for Secretary's consideration and approval. the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.

Hence, the

USEC MAX100 L. CARVAJAL Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Region IV-B, VI and VII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Acting Secretary

ROGER G. MERCADO

